(R-2000-1020)

292884

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

ADOPTED ON MAR 1 4 2000

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pay the sum of \$73,519.10 in the settlement of each and every claim against The City of San Diego, its agents and employees, resulting from the personal property damage claim of Patrick Prindle.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue one check in the amount of \$69,382.40 made payable to Luth & Turley, Inc., as the complete and final settlement of the property damage claim which occurred on June 10, 1999.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

James M. Chapin

Head Deputy City Attorney

JMC:vtc:Civ.

3/2/00

Aud.Cert: AC 2000831

Or.Dept:Risk.Mgmt

R-2000-1020

Form=claim2r.frm

L:\CHAPIN\NONLEGAL\R-2000-1020.wpd

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CER	CHEK	JAII	E OF UN	VALLOTI	בט	DAL		AC_			2000631			
						ORIGINATING —— DEPT. NO.:			084					
TIFY	that	the	money	required	for	the	allotment	of	funds	for	the	purpose	set	

	the		ng resol	lution is	•					the purpose set nto the Treasury,			
Amount Purpose			Fund										
Date			By:										
					AC	CCOUNTING DA		JIOKA & C.	WHI IKODIAK J	DEI ARTHUS 1			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT			
	-												
	-		 	 									
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					<u> </u>	TOTAL AI	MOUNT				
					FICATION OF					FUND OVERRIDE			
reasur ame a inticipa	ry, o are to ated	or are and or be draged to come	ticipate wn, and into the	d to com d that th Treasur	ne into the T	Treasury, t ey now ac	to the cred ctually in th	it of the a e Treasur	appropriation y, together	are actually in the n from which the with the moneys ncumbered.			
Venc	lor	Luth & T	urley, l	nc.	which the Proposition and the Control of the Contro								
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the	expendit	ture of funds	for the se	ttlement of	property d	lamage clai	m of Patrick			
		Prindle.											
Date		February 29, 2000 By: Josi R. Matsus AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT											
	CV		arte a vita		AC	CCOUNTING DA		DELTE/					
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT			
1	0	41500	760	629	4824	006383				\$73,519.10			
			<u> </u>		-		-						
	 												
								TOTAL AL	MOLDET	\$73,519.10			
		TOTAL AMOUNT								9/3.3 IS. IU			

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

R-292884

AC 2000831

FUND OVERRIDE

MAR 1 4 2000